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Public Disclosure of Prudential Information as at 30 September 2019

Australian Unity Bank Limited (ABN 30 087 652 079 AFSL 237994) (‘AUBL’) is an Authorised Deposit Taking

Institution (*‘ADI’) subject to regulation by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority ("APRA’) and is a
wholly owned subsidiary of Australian Unity Limited (ABN 23 087 648 888).

This update to AUBL's capital adequacy and risk disclosures has been prepared in accordance with APRA
prudential standard APS330 and uses the post January 2018 common disclosure template.

AUBL is fully applying the Basel III regulatory adjustments as implemented by APRA.

Risk Weighted
Exposure at 30

Risk Weighted
Exposure at 30

Capital Adequacy September 2019 June 2019
$,000 $,000
Credit Risk
. Deposits with banks and ADIs 56,743 51,050
. Loans and advances
o Claims secured by residential mortgage 235,820 223,594
o Other members loans 8,916 8,261
o Commercial 92,372 96,565
o Government - -
o Commitments for loans and advances
- Loans approved not advanced 12,787 5,022
- Loan redraw facilities 7,314 6,970
- Guarantees - -
o Interest rate contracts - -
Cash and Claims - -
Other Assets 1,824 2,011
Operational Risk 47,757 47,757
Other Charges Prescribed by APRA - -
Total Risk Weighted Exposures 463,534 441,230
Capital Adequacy Ratio
. Common Equity Tier 1 ratio 12.98% 13.50%
. Tier 1 ratio 12.98% 13.50%
. Total capital ratio 14.10% 14.61%
Charge for
Gross . specific
Credit Risk Exposure exposures at AT R (S 90 days Impaired sP.eF'f'c prmZ'sions
for 3 month period ended reporting exposures for past due Facilities provisions and write-
the period balance
30 September 2019 date offs for the
period
$,000 $,000 $,000 $,000 $,000 $,000
Deposits with banks or ADIs 151,056 145,275 - - - -
Loans and advances:
On balance sheet:
- secured by residential
mortgage 646,206 628,781 4,725 4,406 2,885 164
- other members loans 8,916 8,588 524 550 363 (93)
- commercial 130,287 130,916 2,922 2,922 2,149 190
- government - - - -
Off balance sheet
commitments
- loans approved not advanced 34,018 23,222 - - - -
- loan redraw limits - - - - - -
- revocable line of credits 20,475 20,233 - - - -
undrawn
- irrevocable loan drawdowns 41,268 39,908 - - - -
- irrevocable standby - - - - - -
commitments
Total loans and advances 881,168 851,649 8,170 7,878 5,397 262

The general reserve for credit losses at 30 September 2019 is ($000):

$5,197



Credit Risk Exposure
for 3 month period ended
30 June 2019

Deposits with banks or ADIs
Loans and advances:

On balance sheet:

- secured by residential
mortgage

- other members loans

- commercial

- government

Off balance sheet
commitments

- loans approved not advanced
- loan redraw limits

- revocable line of credits
undrawn

- irrevocable loan drawdowns

- irrevocable standby
commitments

Total loans and advances

Gross
exposures at
reporting
date

$,000
139,493

611,357
8,261
131,546

12,426
19,992

38,548

822,131

Average gross
exposures for
the period

$,000
137,994

602,988
8,166
128,354

16,772
20,526

38,358

815,165

The general reserve for credit losses at 30 June 2019 is ($000):

90 days
past due

$,000

5,321
274
2,536

8,131

: Specific
IF’:Z‘-I’:"EZ‘; provisions
balance

$,000 $,000
5,006 2,630
305 704

2,536 1,800
7,848 5,134

$4,918

Charge for
specific
provisions
and write-
offs for the
period
$,000

(133)
129
197

193



