

Public Disclosure of Prudential Information as at 30 September 2019

Australian Unity Bank Limited (ABN 30 087 652 079 AFSL 237994) ('AUBL') is an Authorised Deposit Taking Institution ('ADI') subject to regulation by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority ('APRA') and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Australian Unity Limited (ABN 23 087 648 888).

This update to AUBL's capital adequacy and risk disclosures has been prepared in accordance with APRA prudential standard APS330 and uses the post January 2018 common disclosure template.

AUBL is fully applying the Basel III regulatory adjustments as implemented by APRA.

Capital Adequacy	Risk Weighted Exposure at 30 September 2019	Risk Weighted Exposure at 30 June 2019
	\$,000	\$,000
Credit Risk		
Deposits with banks and ADIs	56,743	51,050
Loans and advances		
 Claims secured by residential mortgage 	235,820	223,594
o Other members loans	8,916	8,261
o Commercial	92,372	96,565
o Government	-	-
o Commitments for loans and advances	12.707	F 033
- Loans approved not advanced	12,787	5,022
- Loan redraw facilities	7,314	6,970
- Guarantees	-	-
Cash and Claims	-	
Other Assets	1 024	2.011
	1,824	2,011
Operational Risk	47,757	47,757
Other Charges Prescribed by APRA	460 504	-
Total Risk Weighted Exposures	463,534	441,230
Capital Adequacy Ratio	15.551	40
Common Equity Tier 1 ratio	12.98%	13.50%
• Tier 1 ratio	12.98%	13.50%
Total capital ratio	14.10%	14.61%

Credit Risk Exposure for 3 month period ended 30 September 2019	Gross exposures at reporting date	Average gross exposures for the period	90 days past due	Impaired Facilities	Specific provisions balance	Charge for specific provisions and write- offs for the period
	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000
Deposits with banks or ADIs	151,056	145,275	-	-	-	-
Loans and advances:						
On balance sheet:						
- secured by residential						
mortgage	646,206	628,781	4,725	4,406	2,885	164
- other members loans	8,916	8,588	524	550	363	(93)
- commercial	130,287	130,916	2,922	2,922	2,149	190
- government			-	-	-	-
Off balance sheet						
commitments						
- loans approved not advanced	34,018	23,222	-	-	-	-
- loan redraw limits	-	-	-	-	-	-
- revocable line of credits undrawn	20,475	20,233	-	-	-	-
- irrevocable loan drawdowns	41,268	39,908	-	-	-	-
- irrevocable standby	-	-	-	-	-	-
commitments						
Total loans and advances	881,168	851,649	8,170	7,878	5,397	262

Credit Risk Exposure for 3 month period ended 30 June 2019	Gross exposures at reporting date	Average gross exposures for the period	90 days past due	Impaired Facilities	Specific provisions balance	Charge for specific provisions and write- offs for the period
	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000
Deposits with banks or ADIs	139,493	137,994	-	-	-	_
Loans and advances:						
On balance sheet:						
- secured by residential						
mortgage	611,357	602,988	5,321	5,006	2,630	(133)
- other members loans	8,261	8,166	274	305	704	129
- commercial	131,546	128,354	2,536	2,536	1,800	197
- government			-	-	-	-
Off balance sheet commitments						
- loans approved not advanced	12,426	16,772	-	-	-	-
- loan redraw limits	-	-	-	-	-	-
- revocable line of credits undrawn	19,992	20,526	-	-	-	-
- irrevocable loan drawdowns	38,548	38,358	-	-	-	-
- irrevocable standby commitments	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total loans and advances	822,131	815,165	8,131	7,848	5,134	193

The general reserve for credit losses at 30 June 2019 is (\$000):	\$4,918
The general reserve for credit losses at 30 June 2019 is (\$000):	\$4,918